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No. 9.-Statement of Expenditure, &c., on Roads under the Control of the Survey Depart-

ment, for the Twelve Months ended the 30th June, 1890—continued.
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Roads to open up Lands before Sale—continued.
Nelson—

Little Sydney Road, Riwaka
Pigeon Valley to Motueka
Trass's Valley
Wakefield District
Dovedale
Wairoa Bridge
To purchase roads to Crown lands
Miscellaneous

£ s. d.

145 0 0
172 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
160 0 0
150 0 0
107 0 0
124 0 0

M. ch.

4 40
0 60
0 31
1 11

M. ch.

2 12

Ft. Acres.

2,000
3,000
2.000

120
3,000

Totals, Nelson.. 1,058 0 0 6 62 2 12 120 10,000

Marlborough—Rai Ronga and Whangamoa Roads 266 0 0 4 4.!
Westland—Hunt's Beach to Makawiho

Cook's River Flat
Pounamu to Teremakau
Miscellaneous .. .. ..

10 0 0
1,000 0 0

125 0 0
6 0 0

1 40

3 0
8 0

4,000
7,000
1,200

Totals, Westland 1,14.1 0 0 1 40 11 0 12,000

Canterbury—
To Upper Ashley over Kuku Pass
Ohau Bridge, £1 for £1 ..
Miscellaneous

i

I
75 0 0

800 0 0
77 0 0 0 30

Totals, Canterbury 952 0 0 0 30

Otago—Pembroke to Matukituki
Maniototo District
Gimmerburn District
Run 210
Rankleburn and Tuapeka AVest
Glenkenich, &c.
Kelso to Waikaka
Glenoamaru and Owake
Catlin's District ..
Waikawa to Catlin's
RiVersdale, Switzers
Miscellaneous

250 0 0
200 0 0
100 0 0
600 0 0
150 0 0
40 0 0

1,000 0 0
485 0 0

2,381 0 0
87 0 0

500 0 0
645 0 0

1 53
1 0
0 34
5 67
1 8
1 15
2 74
1 20
6 0
3 40,

50,000
1 ,200
3,40(1
16,288
1 ,500

543
2,000
2,000
1.020
5,000
5,1)00

8( 10
Totals, Otago 6,438 0 0 24 71 91,851

Southland—
Mossburn to Manipori
Seaward Forest to Deferred-payment Block
Appleby to Tisbury
Woodend to Bushy Point..
Wyndham, vid Mimihau to Otaraia
Boundary Creek Bridge to Mokoreta
Waikawa
Waikaka Siding to Waikaka Town
Horse Bridge, Wairaki River, £1 for £1
Stewart Island
Miscellaneous

108 0 0
350 0 0
143 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
150 0 0
048 0 0
800 0 0

1 40
0 24
3 40

IS
20
8

10
168

2,000

1,500

5,000
10.000
5,000

20.000

5 0

221 0 0
339 0 0

14 0

Totals, Southland 2,959 0 0 5 20. 19 0 230 43,500

Totals 30,577 0 0 206 74 91 48 1,220 478,701
Village Settlements.

Improvement of village settlements
Roads to village settlements
Assistance to village-homestead settlers

3,091 0 0
3,377 0 0

79 0 0
742 1 48 290 130,800

Total 6,547 0 0 7 42 1 48 296 130,800

Roads.
Boads to give Access to Marton-Te Awamutu Bailway—

North ena .. .. "..
South end
Hunterville to Taurangarere .. .. _ 10 0 0

89 0 0
460 0 0 4 26- 6*20

Total .. 4 26559 0
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