No. 9.—Statement of Expenditure, &c., on Roads under the Control of the Survey Department, for the Twelve Months ended the 30th June, 1890—continued.

									Roads, &c., constructed, improved, or maintained.		
Work.					30th Ju t 30th Ju	o i		Cart- road.	Bridle- road.	Length of Bridges con- structed.	Area of Land rendered better accessible.
					£	s.	d.	M. ch.	M. ch.	Ft.	Acres.
Roads to open up Lands before Nelson—	RE SAI	LE	continued.								
Little Sydney Road, Riwaka Pigeon Valley to Motueka		• •	••		145 172	0	0	4 40	$\frac{2}{2}$		$\frac{2,000}{3,000}$
Trass's Valley		· ·	• • •		100	0	0	0 60 .	• •		2,000
Dovedale			• •		160	0	0	1 11		• • •	3,000
Wairoa Bridge					150 107	0	0		:	120	
Miscellaneous			••	•••	124	ŏ	ŏ		••		
Totals, Nelson			••		1,058	0	0.	6 62	2 12	120	. 10,000
Marlborough—					266		_	4 4	• .		
Rai Ronga and Whangamoa Roads		• •			266	0	0	4 4.		••	
Westland— Hunt's Beach to Makawiho					10	0	0		3 0		4,000
Cook's River Flat		• •			1,000	0	0		8 0		7.,000
Pounamu to Teremakau		• •	••	• •	125	0	0	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 & 40 \\ & \ddots \end{vmatrix}$		••	1,200
		••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							•••	
Totals, Westland			• •	• •	1,141	0	0	1 40	11 0		12,000
Canterbury— To Upper Ashley over Kuku Pass			* *		75	0	0				
Ohau Bridge, £1 for £1				•	800	ŏ	ŏ		• • •		
Miscellaneous			• • •		77	0	0	. ••	0 30		
Totals, Canterbur	T <b>y</b>	• •	••	••	952	0	0		0.30		
Otago—					950	0	٠.	1 50			70.000
Pembroke to Matukituki		• •	• •	• •	250 200	0	0	$egin{array}{ccc} 1 & 53 \ 1 & 0 \end{array}$	• • •		50,000
Gimmerburn District					100	0	0	0 34	••		3,400
Run 210		• •	• •		600 150	0	0.	$\begin{array}{c c} 5 & 67 \\ 1 & 8 \end{array}$	••		16,288
Glenkenich, &c			••	• • •	40	0	0	$\begin{array}{c c} 1 & 8 \\ 1 & 15 \end{array}$	••		1,500
Kelso to Waikaka		• •			1,000	0	0	2 74.	• • • • •		2,000
Glenoamaru and Owake Catlin's District			••	• •	$\begin{vmatrix} 485 \\ 2,381 \end{vmatrix}$	0	0	$\begin{array}{c c} 1 & 20 \\ 6 & 0 \end{array}$	•••	• •	2,000 4,620
Waikawa to Catlin's		• •	••	• • •	87	0	0	3 40.	•••		5,000
Riversdale, Switzers			• •		500 645	0	0				5,000 89 <b>0</b>
		• •	••		İ				••		500
Totals, Otago		• •	••	••	6,438	0	0	24 71	••••		91,851
Southland— Mossburn to Manipori					108	0	0				
Seaward Forest to Deferred-payment			• •		350	0	0	1 40		1	2,000
Appleby to Tisbury Woodend to Bushy Point		• •		• •	143 100	0	0	0 24 3 40	• •		1,500
Wyndham, via Mimihau to Otaraia		• •	••		100	0	0			18	١
Boundary Creek Bridge to Mokoreta Waikawa			••	• •	150 648	0	0	•••	5 0	26 8	5,000
Waikaka Siding to Waikaka Town			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	800	ő	0.	••		10	5,000
Horse Bridge, Wairaki River, £1 for a Stewart Island		••	••	• • •	901		0		• •	168	20,000
Stewart Island		• •	••	• • •	221 339	0	0. 0.	••	14 0		::
Totals, Southland	i		• •		2,959	0	0	5 20.	19 0	230	43,500
Totals		••	••		30,577	0	0	206 74.	91 48	1,220	478,701
VILLAGE SETTLEM	ENTS.										
Improvement of village settlements Roads to village settlements		••	• •	• •	3,091	0	0	7 42	 1 48	296	120 200
Assistance to village-homestead settlers	3	• •	••		79	0	ő.		1 40		130,800
Total		••	• •		6,547	0	0	7 42.	1 48	296	130,800
Roads.					.,		<del></del>	, ,			
Roads to give Access to Marton-Te A			lailway-		10	^	^				100
North end		••	••	• • •	.10 .89	0	0		•••		
Hunterville to Taurangarere		••		• ••	460	ŏ	ŏ.	4 26,	0 20	•••	
Total		•••	••		559	0	0	4 26	0 20		
										[	1